@ Instruction Manual
@ Bauanleitung
@ Manuel de montage

l‘,—.' ] W~
&
|

(A
=

I\I{

@ 2=

NRACING)
woﬁ: CHAMPIONS

e 0817 KT QD@ Vvol.1 204174

""_—7////



Thank for selecting this HB Racing product! This kit is designed to be fun to drive and uses quality for
Thank you andpeffonnance The instruction manual you are reading was dasignedrobeaasyto m:,gh
mitsexplanaﬂons. HBRac!ngwan&youtoonfoydmdﬂgyuurmeBRacrg’pmduct you come across any
problems or need some help getting through a step, give us a call and we will do our very best to help you. You can
also contact us on the internet at www.hbracing.com

* This is a high ance R/C kit, and it requires regular maintenance for best performance. if you don’t do regular maintenance the perfor-
mance will si . HB Racing has alf the necessary parts and accessories available to keep your car performing at its best.

The caution or attention symbols will warn you about that can be very dangerous.
Please read and understgzd the Jnsﬁucﬂongncamﬁm me proceeding. &

Failure fo follow these instructions can

f Caution If you make changes or adjustments not shown in the instruction manual, your vehicle may be damaged.
TDMM}PWSMWMW& to property, please be m&kmwﬁnﬂﬂmmw
models. Extra aamﬁw&uﬂedmrmapmﬂny any glow fuel powered model. Mﬂsc&nwwofwm.p.h
and use highly poisonous and Rammable fuels.

Before Running - Please read manual (with parent, guardian or a responsible adult if necessary).
While Operating - Please do not run on a public street, this could cause serious accidents, personal injuries and/or property damage.
- Please do not run near pedestrians or small children.
- Please do not run in small or confined areas.

Before Operating - Make sure that ali screws and nuts are properly tightened.
Ahvaysusemmmr mmmmmmwmmmwm
- Make sure no one using the same radio frequency as are
- Please confirm the neutral throttle position. e ¥

After Running - Shufoﬂeagheﬂrst then turn off receiver switch and turn off transmitter jast.
- After running, it is necessary to perform routine mainfenance.
Failure fo do this can result in increased wear and damage fo the engine and chassis.
Hmt,ﬁm.andﬁmwafe(y
Nswmgmﬂmhagk:wmgﬁmﬂn Mlspa&ﬁcﬂwdmiynodbrmoddmrwm

- Do not run near open or smoke nning your model or while
MysmnHManmﬂatedm amymnmmdewm open flames, direct sunlight, or batteries.
g KGMW %mﬂ?mmabbam@;gdm Glow fuel powered model engines emit poisonous and
poisonous. Glow po. vapors gasses.
Mwmmwmﬁmmmm m%
+ Be aware that some parts will be hot after Do not touch the exhaust or the engine until they have cooled.

RACING

U

G
0, >

4 TIME WORLD CHAMPIONS

www. HBRACING.com

PAGE 2




Da n ke Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir HB Rac:‘m entschieden haben! Dieses Auto soll Spall machen und verwendet nur hoch
Materialien fiir besfe Leistungen und Die Anleitung, die Sie gerade lesen, ist einfach zu verstehen und dabei sehr

ausfihriich. HB Racing will, dass Sie und SpaB mit Ihrem neuen Modell haben! Falls es dennoch einmal zu Problemen
kommen solite, melden Sie sich bei uns. Wir alles in unserer Macht stehende tun, um zu helfen. Sie kénnen uns auch gerne
unter www.hbracing.com kontaktieren.

* Dies ist ein hochleistu mmummmregelméﬁemnun% Sie diese Wartungsarbeiten nicht durchfiihren wird die Leistung
leum Alle zur Wartung bendtigten Teile sind bei

des Autos darunter B Racing erhiilfiich.
Die Warnsymbole weisen Sie auf geféhriiche Bauabschnitte hin.
Bitte lesen und verstehen Sie die Anweisungen bevar Sie sie durchfiihren.
Wenn Sie diesen Anweisu nicht folgen,
Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen nicht fol-
A"’m”m” gen, knnen Sie oder Ihr Auto Schéden lmm“, xbenghafi i b
davontragen. an anderen Dingen oder ihrem Auto entsteht.
Wenn Sie Anderungen oder Einstellungen an lhrem Fahrzeug vomehmen, die nicht in der Anieltung beschrieben sind, kann es beschédigt werden,
Warnhinweise ym sachschaden und Verletz zuvamaldon,NnMWSbbe)mFahm ferngesteuerten Modellen vorsichtig vorzuge-
hen. Besondere Vorsicht ist bei mit Verbrennungsmotor geboten. Diese Modelle kénnen deutlich schneller als 50km/h
werden und verwenden leicht entziindlfche Kraftstoffe.

Vor dem Fahren - Bitte lesen Sie die Anleitung (mit einem Erwachsenen)

Wahrend dem Fahren - Fahren Sie bitte nicht auf Gffentlichen StraBen. Dies kann zu schweren Unféllen mit Personen- und/oder Sachschaden fiihren.
+ Fahren Sie bitte nicht in der Ndhe von und Kindern.
* Fahren Sie bitte nicht auf zu kieinen oder

Vor dem Fahren - Vergewissemn Sie sich, dass alle Schrauben und Muttern korrekt sitzen.
» Verwenden Sie immer frische Batterien im Sender und Enmﬁwwumnkﬁtmmm%erdasﬂutozum
Achm Sie darauf, dass niemand anderes mit dem selben Quafz
Sie, dassdieServnsMHem!posiﬂm

Nach dem Fahren - Schalten Sie den Motor aus, damchdanEmpﬁngwundaJsIehhsdmsm
- Nach dem Fahren ist regelméBige Wartung notig. Dies nicht zu tun, kann den Verschieilf erhéhen oder den Motor beschiédigen.

Feuer und Sicherheitshinweise zum Kraftstoff

 Verwenden Sie niemals Benin in einem Modelimotor. Verwenden Sie Kraftstoff fiir Modelimotoren.
» Fahren Sie nicht in der Ndhe von Feuer und rauchen Sie nicht, wenn Sie Ihr Modell betreiben oder mit Kraftstoff hantieren.

+ Bewahren Sie den Kraftstoff nur in gut beliifteten Riumen auf. Weit entfernt von Heizkdrpern, Feuer, Sonnenlicht oder Batterien.
@ Haiten Sie den Kraftstoff von Kindern fern.
+ Der Krafistoff ist brennbar und giftig. Die Abgase von Modellmotoren sind sehr giftig. Diese Abgase kénnen blind machen und

thre Gesundheit
 Denken Sie daran, dass Teile sehr hei§ werden kdnnen. Bertlifiren Sie nicht den Auspuff oder den Motor, bevor diese abgekiihit sind.

i mwmkwymmmnsm ! Ce kit a été congu pour étre amusant & conduire, ef utilise des piéces de la snauleqmmépow
Merc‘ ia longévité ef jes performances. Le man.rgnd uﬂﬁ&aﬁonqﬂes:mﬂmmmsaétémncumwmusfnmmgx%ka
4 suivre mais complétes. HB Racing espére mmwamwwmwmmmsrmsmmm
pmbtémesousfmusambasalndaﬁiemumélape,appelez-nousetnuusfemnsdenm:niauxpourmsm Vous pouvez aussi
nous contacter par Internef sur www.hbracing.com.
« Ceci est un kit radio-commandé de haufes performances, et requiert un entretien régulier pour donner le meilleur de lui-méme.
Si vous n'effectuez pas un entretien régulier, les performances en souffriront. HB Racing a toutes les piéces et les accessoires nécessaires
pour maintenir les performances de vofre véhicule & leur meilleur niveau.

Les symboles attirant votre attention vous avertiront des étapes qui peuvent étre frés dangereuses. Veuillez lire soigneusement
les instructions ef bien les comprendre avant toute utilisation. a g

En ne suivant pas ces instructions
vous pourriez endommager voire kit, et
provoguer corporels

de sérieux dégats
ou méme mortels.

En ne suivant pas ces instructions vous pourriez
iff vous blesser vous-méme ou blesser d’autres

Attention personnes. Vous pourriez m

MWMMMWWMM veuillez agir d"une fagon responsable vous faites
fonctionner des modéles réduits télécommandés. mwa:mmm un modéfe ther
migue. Ceux-ci peuvent atteindre des vitesses de 50 kmvh et des carburants hautement toxigues et inflammables.

Avant de faire courir le véhicule - Veuillez lire le manuel avec un parent ou un adulte responsable.
Lors du fonctionnement - Ne faites pas fonctionner sur une voie cela pourrait provoguer des accidents graves, des blessures corporeties etiou des dommages aux bigns.
-mmmmma imité de piétons ou d'enfants en bas dge.
- Ne faites pas fonctionner dans des liewx petits ou fermés.
Avant de mettre en marche mmmmmm«mmm correcterent semés.
- Utilisez toujours des batiaries mmmmmrmahmmwmambmwm
que vous.

- Vérifiez d'autre n'utilise la méme fréquence radio
. mmwrm

Aprés Parrét . mwad”abwdkmpuhh Pémetteur en demier.
. Mﬂwmmmmwmmmhmm
erait en une usure plus importante et des dommages au moteur ef au chassis.
Sécurité du carburant contre l'incendie
* N'utilisez jamais d"essence dans un moteur thermique. Utilisez du carburant spécialement congu les moteurs de modéles réduits.
x mmmmmmwmmmmummmnpumummmmmm ol que vous manipulez du carburant
@ Gwmarmto:dowshcarbmﬂdanSunam# ventilé, loin des appareils de chauffage, des flammes nues, de la lumiére
du soleil directe ou de batteries. conwvw carbumnthorsdalapuﬂéedesmfanu
>< Leurb;nntpownwdéks réduits thermiques émettent des vapeurs et gaz
Ces vapeurs imitent m m pour votre santé.
mmmﬂkﬁspﬂmmr avoir fouchez pas échappement ou le moteur avant qu'ils n'aient refroidi,

f Si vous apportez des modifications ou faites des réglages qui ne sonf pas indiqués dans le manuel d'instruction, votre véhicule pourrait étre endommageé.
Précautions




“—-————

Equipment Needed
Bendtigtes Zubehér
Equipement nécessaire

47~51mm ————

28~30mm

Caution Hyou do not use a charger designed to charge Nickel Metal Hydride / LiPo batteries, the batteries will be damaged.

wgggg’m tF.se Wenn Sie keinen geeigneten Lader zum Laden der Nickel-Metall-Hydrid oder LiPo Akkus verwenden, werden die Akkus beschadigt.

Si vous n'utilisez pas un chargeur congu pour recharger les batteries Nickel Métal Hydride ou LiPo, celles-ci seront endommagées.

PAGE 4




r A o

Tools Werkzeuge Outils

Tools needed for assembily. Sold separately.

Zum Zusammenbau bendtigtes Werkzeug. Separat erhdltlich.
Outils nécessaires pour la mise en place, vendus séparément.

%ﬂﬁ-j‘
Modellbaumesser

Couteau de modélisme

Allen Wrench 1.5mm/ 2.0mm/ 2.5mm / 3.0mm
1.5mm/ 2.0mm/ 2.5mm [/ 3.0mm
Clé Allen 1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm/ 3.0mm

Included items Enthaltenes Werkzeug
éments inclus

Caution Achtung
Attention

Da not run in water or sand.
Fahren Sie nie in Wasser oder Sand
Ne faites pas fonctionner dans Feau ou sur le sable.

Do not run on public streets or highways. This could cause serious m,pwsma!wurhs, and/or property damage.
Fahren Sie niemals auf 6ffentlichen Strafen. Dies kann zu schweren Unféllen mit Personen- und Sachschaden fihren.
Ne faites pas fonctionner sur la voie publigue ou fa route. Cela pourrait provoguer des accidents graves, des blessures corporelfes ou des dommages aux biens.

PAGE S



Ses Set-Up Sheatan
Page 37 or l%:rau‘mmm

Rear 114831

ment pour faire partir toutes les
114754

1147 A
Move the shaft up and down sfowly to remove all air bubbles. 114745
Bewegen Sie die Kolbenstange nach oben ?33"""'
und unten, damit Luftblasen en kénnen. AT
Déplacez I'axe vers le haut et vers le bas douce ;m

SETUR SHEET

SETUP SHEET

See Sel-Up Sheet on
Page 37 or hbracing.com




HBCE101-1

Hacante— #2,000

Hinten
@ Arriére

ORI44415
Sificone Oif #2,000
Huile silicone 2,000

Fill to top of cross shafts with silicone diff oil.
Fiillen Sie das Gehiuse bis zum Wellenkreuz
mit Silikon-Differential-Of.
mfmwmmmmmm
versaux avec de huife sificone pour différentiel.

PAGE 7



100836 Lightweight center differential set (48T)

HBC8101-1

Z216

@
=
% Button Head Screw Mix15mm

B085

67211

-
HBCB8101-1
204138 —%/*
HBCB8018 ﬂ
e o T
@
67211 f Fill to top of cross shafts with silicone diff oil.
il i Fiillen Sie das Gehiuse bis zum Wellenkreuz
mit Silikon-Differential-Oi.
Remplissez d'huile jusqu’en haut des arbres trans
\_ versaux avec de [huile silicone pour différentiel.

PAGE B



e o e R SR S Ny

110112—@

Rhchds Droite

80801?

67518

110112

le— 27 5mm —

PAGE 9




PAGE 10




)
=

\\., “ﬂv_u &.0 m} /

VL

.J.l @év# _._,_UH,/ Kfawﬂ \ o k/y, |
G /AN TN S
AW /4 W7 //._

Step Screw M3x14mm

STEPE-O3

PAGE 11




PAGE 12



[ STERF-03 “Whwm

114721

PAGE 13




84677
M3.5x42mm

PAGE 14



HO®
it
3

et
S

PAGE 15




@ | TR
2357
Button Head Screw Max20mm

PAGE 16




PAGE 17



STEP G-03

Fiat Head Screw M3x18mm

Flat Head Screw M3x18m

§

@

www. HBRACING . com

PAGE 18






Flat Heed Screw M3x14mm

Z54
Cap

114414 (Std)
114415 {+10mm)

, I | G2

Haad Screw M3x20mm

PAGE 20




&0 Bt
&

PAGE 21




Z704 é
Set Screw M3x8mm

@ 114737
1/

e HBRACING com

- Latest set-up sheets
- Instruction updates
- Newest option parts
- Team info

- Race news

/L,-/L/7
- NRALCING,
e —— WORLD CHAMPIONS

\G

PAGE 22







STEPI1-01




STEP K-01

114623

g
-




Engine is not included in this kit and must be
purchased separately.

Der Motor ist nicht im Baukasten -
gekauft werden. enthalten

muss separat

Le mofeur n'sst pas inclus dans ce kit doit ére N
séparément.

O

W,

i

Iy /‘
d

WG

A
\

N
o

~—(®

\Vi

U
0

PACGE 2B




PAGE 27



STEP L-01

Hitfe.

AR
B NU/E

Refer fo mnﬁsmmmrw on proper setup.
der fFhres ors nehmen die
B s et B







BAG-L

STEPL-05 “Wh e

Throttle Linkage Setup
Einstellen des G inges
Réglage de la tring d’accélération

LI AT i\ \ ‘\\»
_ mmmhmmmmmummmmum
& Bei eingeschalteter RC-Anlage sollte sich das Servo in der Neutralposition, wie hier gezeigt, befinden.
| -ﬁl f‘ Quand le contact est mis, le bras de servo devrait éire en position neutre comme indiqué sur le schéma.
D\

No brake drag at neutral.
Achten Sie darauf, mwmmmmm
Viérifiez que le bras du serve est bien paralléle au boitier du servo.

MMMW l‘lpamlh'lbmme. / (8
mmhwmnmwmmwm SEFVO. \_ \J

Setting Full Throttle Einstellung fiir Vollgas Réglage de I'accélération maximale

Puli full throttfe. Make sure the carburefor Is open. i |
Oberpriien Sk, b =

Sie, ob der Vergaser vollstindig gedfinet ist. ; m
Tirez & fond sur Paccdldratour. z | | i

Viérifiaz quo le carburatour ost ouvert.

Adjust until full open.
50 einstellen, dass der Vergaser voll gedffnet ist.
Réglez jusqu’a ce qu'll soif entiérement ouvert.

Seftting Full Brake Einstellung fiir Vollbremsung Réglage du freinage maximal

Push to the full brake position.

Try the car to make sure the brake works.

Driicken Sie den Gashebe! nach vome. Versuchen Sie das
Auto zu schieben, um zu , ob die Bremse funktioniert.

mathMdem
Essayez de Hure pour vérifier que Je frein fonctionne.

P




STEP VI-01

Retirez fe film de protection avant utilisation.

Lackieren Sie von innen Farben fiir
Peignez & partir de I'intérieur, en utilisant une peinture polycarbonate.

Paint from inside using

PAGE 31




Check all of the HB buggy race tyres and wheels on our websiie:

v HEBRACINIG com




Q
o
o ©
(=]
(5]
O® =
=)
=
%
© ®
g ©
25
(%)
@
@
D, ©
©

PAGE 33




LSy
114750
@‘1 14751
& o

114749

o
-~

?
o 87208 2
Z721 67196 111739 zssa\g

\ é;gfgg\ 09847

oo DO 3Rt I

Hhes Tl A 67492
iR

PAGE 34



VIEW

" 4?5?
2548

114755

204012

112
x 2{)4141
%@/ 67516

84531

114414 (Std)
114415 (+10mm})

&—100551

&3 a1

=—100553

Front 109831
Rear 109833

Front 114530
Rear 114831

azmtlsitiaider

gm

PAGE 35



PriBDST 7 s=ror svesr
" PR CHANEINE

Date Track Event

NN Front Shocks

5 Oil waight

wt

o Piston

3
3

Rear Shocks

Ol weight
wt
o000
275 30 325 25
D-Mount
Rear

i -I_I l .

L wso cansm L ign lowois |
(L] short Chessis Longeh Front Center Rear

Brand

Oil Weight / Grade

Download the newest Set-Up sheets on our website! www HBRACING -~ PAGSE 368




PriBDST 7 s=ror svesr

priver Standard Set-Up Date Track Event
Track Condition
(oo Front /“\‘ :1%:;\ \__ Fil it y YA Front Shocks
N \> A\ %% RN o0 Ol waight
/)(/ﬁb\\‘) 7 ABG __1:] : —
SN e =Ry [ o
- _ o jf " t:'B—J" I 5x1.5m
)~ Std
Yellow

G;.i\_r‘"“‘m—| e bt 27
i o | C2mbor Angle Ol weight
@D 32.5 w
Piston
5x1.6 mn
Biladder
Std
Spring
Blue
D@Dm
2.78 a.na.zs a5
(8 Front Rear
Brand
HB Megabite | HB Megabite
Compound
Pink Pink
Insert
Std Std
Whee!
HB V2 HB V2
Notes

Center Rear
ORION ORION
5000 2000

Download the newest Set-Up sheets on our website! wwwHBRACING--n PAGSE 237




Parts List ‘W

8123 BODY PIN (BMMSILVERALARGE/Z0PCS)
66247 STEERING BALL END 6.8MM (4PCS)

66788 SINTERED BRAKE PADS

67195 LIGHTWEIGHT STEERING POST (2PCS)

67196 LIGHTWEIGHT WHEEL HEX HUE (2PCS)

67157 LIGHTWEIGHT OUTDRIVES (2FCS)

67195 LIGHT WEIGHT BALL (BMMI4PCS

67200 LIGHTWEIGHT DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT (2PCS)

67202 LIGHTWEIGHT SHOCK STAND-OFF (2PCS)

67203 LIGHTWEIGHT STEERING BUSHING (2PCS) / D816-D812-DBT
67204 LIGHTWEIGHT FIXING BALL (4PCS)

67206 LIGHTWEIGHT STEERING PUSH ROD BALL (4PCS)
67207 LIGHTWEIGHT SWAY BAR HOLDER (4PCS)

7211 LIGHTWEIGHT DIFF AXLE SHAFT (2PCS)

67213 LIGHTWEIGHT SHOCK END BALL (4PCS)

67351 SHOGK ENDISHOCK SPRING RETAINER SET

67364 FUEL TANK STAND-OFF AND FUEL LINE CLIPS SET
67366 ENGINE MOUNT SET

67376 SERVO ARM SET

67378 SERVO HORN SET

67382 REAR CHASSIS STIFFENER MOUNT

67383 REAR CHASSIS STIFFENER

67394 SERVO SAVER CRANK SET

67397 STEERING CRANK SET

67398 STEERING PLATE

67401 FRONT CHASSIS STIFFENER

67424 FUEL TANK COUFLER AND NUT

67426 FUELFILTER

67464 STEERING TURNBUCKLE 4X55MM (2PCS)

67470 WASHER 5X8XD.5MM (8PCS)

67491 STEERING LINKAGE SET

67492 17MM WHEEL NUT (BLACK/4PCS)

67516 BALL END SET

67523 FUEL LINE SET

67524 FUEL TANK SET

67525 FLYWHEEL (IPINS/HARD BLACK)

67528 BIG BORE SHOCK SPRING ADJUST NUT (BLACK/ZPCS)
67528 BIG BORE SHOCK BOTTOM CAP (BLACK/2PCS)
67534 BALL 5.8X5. 6MM (4PCS)

8182 ENGINE MOUNT (TMM/2PCS)

88186 HO FUEL TUBE 300MM

88077 COLLET 76 5MM (BRASS/2PCS)

83508 WASHER 13X16X0.2MM (10PES)

54531 FLAT HEAD SCREW MA4X15MM (HEX SOCKETHOPCS)
94554 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M4X1 MM (HEX SOCKET/{0PCS)
24675 CAP HEAD SCREW M3 5X14MM (BFCS)

04677 CAP HEAD SCREW M3 5X42MM (BPCS)

100580 PAN HEAD SCREW MSXBMM (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
100661 LOCK NUT M2.5 (4PCS)

100553 WASHER M2.9X8XD.5MM (8PCS)

100554 SET SCREW M3X14MM (4PCS)

100586 FLAT HEAD SCREW M3X14MM {HEX SOCKET/0PCS)
100588 BUTTON HEAD SCREW MaX14MM (HEX SOCKET/1DPCS)
100560 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3X16MM (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
107372 DROOP SCREW MAX10MM (4°CS)

107374 FLAT HEAD SCREW M2.5X6MM (HEX SOCKET/0PCS)
108080 WASHER 5X8X0.3MM (10PCS)

108608 SHOCK SPRING {YELL OW/BBMMT73.8GF2PCS)
108614 SHOCK SPRING {BLUE/BSMM/S1 5GF/2PCS)

108831 SHOGK SHAFT (29MM STROKE/ZPCS)

109832 SHOGK BOOT STROKE/2PCS)

108833 SHOGK SHAFT (38MM STROKE/2PCS)

108634 SHOCK BOOT (38MM STROKE/2PCS)

108636 LIGHTWEIGHT CENTER DIFFERENTIAL SET (48T}
108839 FRONT SUSPENSION ARM SET

109841 LIGHTWEIGHT SPUR GEAR (48T}

108842 ARM MOUNT (8)

108843 ARM MOUNT (B)

108644 ARM MOUNT (C)

108646 HINGE PIN BUSHING SET

108847 PLASTIC SPACER SET

108849 HINGE PIN SET (FRONT QUTER 2PGS)

108850 HINGE PIN SET (REAR OUTER 2PCS)

108851 BUMPER

108652 SHOGK TOWER (FRONT)

108653 STEERING BLOCK SET (0 DEG)

108855 KINGPIN SET

109861 REAR SUSPENSION ARM SET

108663 SHOCK TOWER (REAR)

110072 ROD END 6X14MM (8PCS)

10112 ALUMINUM EALL 6 8X8X3MM (APCS)

111736 STEERING BLOCK BUSHING (4PCS)

111739 STEERING BLOCK ARM SET (TYPE 5)

112738 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M2 5X8MM (HEX SOCKET/0PCS)
112784 WASHER SET 3X7MM (0.5MM/1. OMM/ORANGE/EPCS)
11275 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M2X5MM (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
114413 RADIO TRAY SET V2

114414 WING MOUNT V2 (STANDARD)

114416 WING MOUNT V2 (+10MM)

Part# Description

114621

CASTER BLOCK SET V2 (17.5 DEG)

114823 AIR FILTER SET V2
114624 AIR FILTER FOAM V2 (4PCS)
114721 AXLE BQOT (CENTER/REARMPCS)
114737 ALUMINUM SHOCK/ SWAYBAR PIN (4PCS)
114738 DIFF SHARED PARTS SET
114739 BRAKE LINKAGE SET
114740 THROTTLE LINKAGE SET
114743 DIFF RING / INPUT GEAR SET (43/13)
114744 SHOCK PISTON SET V2 (I6MM/ORANGESS PAIRS)
114745 BIG BORE SHOCK GAP SET V2 (2PCS)
114748 ALUMINUM EXHAUST PIPE MOUNT V2 (BLAGK)
114749 ALUMINUM SERVO SAVER ARM (ELACK)
114750 CLAMPING SERVO SAVER NUT (ORANGE)
114751 SERVO SAVER DUST GOVER (4PCS)
114752 STEERING BRACE V2
114753 SHOCK CAP BUSHING (4PCS)
114754 SHOGK BELLOW BLADDER (4PCS)
114755 DB15 CENTER BULKHEAD SET
114756 ALUMINUM BRAKE CAM )
114757 BRAKE LEVER SET (2PCS)
114758 VENTED BRAKE DI
114758 COMPETITION ALUMINUM CLUTCH/SPRING 1.0MM SET (3PCS)
114760 COMPETITION CLUTCH SPRING 1.0MM
114761 BUTTCN HEAD SCREW M2.5XBMM (HEX SOCKET/0PCS)
114762 INPUT SHAFT CLIP / SHIMS SET (4PCS)
114763 ALUMINUM WING MOUNT WASHER (BLACK/2FCS)
114764 SHORT PING7TMM)
114776 SHIM 4X10X0.3MM (12PCS)
114777 SHOCK CARTRIDGE MAINTENANCE SET (1 PAIR)
114778 BIG BORE SHOCKS V2 SHARED PARTS SET (1 PAIR}
114930 BIG BORE SHOCK BODY 29MM (2PCS)
114831 BIG BORE SHOCK BODY 33MM (2PCS)
115154 D815 - DRIVE SHAFT {SHORT PIN/1ZGhM)
HUB CARRIER (817 SERIES)
204012 HUB CARRIER ARM 03 (817 SERIES)
204015 UNIVERSAL SET (REAR - 817 SERIES)
204018 UNIVERSAL SET (FRONT - 817 SERIES)
204017 CHASSIS GLARD SET (817 SERIES)
204018 FLUSH MOUNT FASTENER (M3.0)
204027 DB SERIES DIFF O-RINGS V2 (10PCS)
204008 HINGE PIN INNER (817 SERIES)
204032 3.00 DEGREE ALUMINIUM (817 SERIES)
204037 DB SFRIES GFARBOX SET (LARGE REARING)
204040 CHASSIS (D847)
204047 EXHAUST PIPE HANGER (D817)
204048 BODY MOUNT SET (817 SERIES)
204135 DB17 STICKER SHEET
204139 PIN 2.5 X 14MM
204140 M3 NYLOCK NUT (THIN PROFILE)
204144 BALL END 6.8 X M5 (OFESET) {2°CS)
B021 BALL BEARING SX10X4MM (2PCS)
BO25 BALL BEARING BX10X3MM (2PCS)
B033 BALL BEARING 12X18X4MM (2PCS)
B034 BALL BEARING 12X21X5MM {2PCE)
B085 BALL BEARING 8 X 16 X 5MM (2PCS)
cao'7 TURNBUCHKLE SXS1MM (2PCS)
caoe DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING D815
caoz1 DIFFERENTIAL PADS (D815)
cBoz9 13T GLUTCH BELL (D81
caos0 CAP HEAD STEP SCREW 2X14MM (4PCS)
caosa-1 SW. DUST-PROCF COVER BLACK LIGHTNING SERIES
caosa CLUTCH NUT [D815/D8-TTE)
caose 01 7MM SHAFT (4PCS)
ca100 6.8MM BALL END (L) (4PCS)
CB101-1 HARD STEEL DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SET
Zoa2 FLAT HEAD SCREW M3XBMM (HEX SOGKETI0PCS)
Z084 FLAT HEAD SCREW MaX12MM (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
Z086 FLAT HEAD SCREW M3X18MM (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
Z150 ANTENNA PIPE SET
2216 BUTTON HEAD SGREW M3X15MM (HEX SOCKETH4PCS)
7724 WASHER M3XBMM (10PCS)
Z234 CAP HEAD SCREW M2X5MM (10PCS)
Z307 FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X10MM (HEX SOCKET/THIN TYPE/4PC)
Zas2 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3XEMM (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
2353 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3X10MM (HEX SCCKE T110PCS)
7354 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3X12MM (HEX SOCKET/0PCS)
Z357 BUTTON HEAD SGREW M3X20MM (HEX SOCKETHOPCS)
7412 CAP HEAD SCREW M2X10MM (10PCS)
7542 CAP HEAD SCREW M3X8MM (12PCS)
7504 CAP HEAD SCREW M3X12MM (6PCS)
7547 CAP HEAD SCREW MIXZOMM (6PCS)
7548 CAP HEAD SCREW M3XZ2MM (12PCS)
7663 LOCK NUT M3 (BPCS)
7664 LOCK NUT M4 (4PCS)
Z700 SET SCREW M3X3MM (EPCS)
z702 SET SCREW M3X5MM (10PCS)
Z704 SET SCREW M3XBMM (10PCS)
iz SET SCREW MAX4MM (4PCS)
7800 SPRING WASHER 3XEMM (20PCS)

Option Parts List

67167 HB ALUMINUM STEERING SERVO HORN (23) 109825
67168 HB ALUMINUM STEERING SERVO HORN (24) 109826
67168 HB ALUMINUM STEERING SERVO HORN (25) 109864
67289 BIG SHOCK BODY (16X107MM/2PCS) 108865
108806 SHOCK SPRING (GREEN/GBMME0.8GF2PCS) 111740
108807 SHOCK SPRING JGGF/2PCS) 111741
108808 SHOCK SPRING (BLUEBEMMES 3GF2PCS) 111742
109810 SHOCK 6GF2PCS) 113478
100811 SHOCK SPRING {RED/EBMMWSBE.1GF/2PCS) 114201
108812 SHOCK SPRING {GREEN/83MM/B4.TGF/2PCS 114202
108813 SHOCK SPRING (WHITER3MM/ST 9GF/2PCS) 114620
108815 SHOCK SPRING (YELLOW/83MM/BS. 7GF/2PCS) 114622
100816 SHOCK SPRING (GOLD/BINMTO AGF/2PCS) 114746
108817 SHOCK SPRING (RED/B3MMWT5.8GF2PCS) 114747
108821 STEERING BLOCK SET (4 DEG) 114766
106822 STEERING BLOCK ARM SET (TYPE 3) 144767
108823 STEERING BLOCK ARM SET (TYFPE 2) 114033
100824 STEERING BLOCK ARM SET (TYPE 1) 204010

LIGHTWEIGHT SPUR GEAR (46T) 204011 HUB CARRIER ARM 02 (817 SERIES)
LIGHTWEIGHT SPUR GEAR (50T) 204013 HUB CARRIER ARM D4 (817 SERIES)

D812 BUGGY BODY 204014 HUB CARRIER ARM 05 (817 SERIES)

MUD GUARD SET 204031 D-MOUNT 2.75DEG ALUMINIUM (B17 SERIES)
STEERING BLOCK ARM SET (TYPE 6) 204033 D-VMOUNT 3.25DEG ALUMINIUM (B17 SERIES)
WOVEN GRAPHITE ARM COVERS (FRONT) 204034 D-VOUNT 3,50DEG ALUMINIUM (817 SERIES)
WOVEN GRAPHITE ARM COVERS (REAR) 204046 REAR GRAPHITE SHOCK TOWER (SHORT)
SHOCK SPRING (ORANGE/S3MME2.1GF/2PCS) 204053 B-MOUNT +1.4 (817 SERIES)

HE /8 BUGGY DISH WHEELS V2 (WHITE/XPCS) 204054 B-MOUNT +2.8 (817 SERIES)

HE 4/8 BUGGY DISH WHEELS V2 (YELLOW/4PCS) 204061 HE CRF 3 PORT RONNEFALK EDITION ENGINE
CASTER BLOCK SET V2 (15 DEG) 204146 SCREW TYPE SHOCK PIN SET (LHX2 / RHX2)
CASTER BLOCK SET V2 (20 DEG) 204148 TITANIUM TURNBLICKLES M£X55

FRONT SWAY BAR SET V2 (2.0, 2.2, 2.4, 2.6MM) 204149 TITANIUM TURNBUCKLES M5X59

REAR SWAY BAR SETV2 (2.2, 2.4, 2.8, 2.8, 3.0MM) 204150 TITANIUM TURNBUCKLES M5X51
COMPETITION CLUTCH SPRING 0.9MM (3PCS) 204152 1/8 BUGEY BLACK JACK PINK COMPOUND TYRE (1PC)

COMPETITION CLUTCH SPRING 1 1NM (2PCS)
LIGHTWEIGHT STUB AXLE (2PCS)
HUB CARRIER ARM 01 (817 SERIES)




NOTES

PACGE 389




Serlal Number
Serlennummer
DUPRTH—

wwwi.hbracing.com
Neidhart SA

Ch. du PréFlauri 31
CH-1228 Plon-lesOuates
Switzerland

Phona: +41 22 704 18 50




	Binder4_Page_01
	Binder4_Page_02
	Binder4_Page_03
	Binder4_Page_04
	Binder4_Page_05
	Binder4_Page_06
	Binder4_Page_07
	Binder4_Page_08
	Binder4_Page_09
	Binder4_Page_10
	Binder4_Page_11
	Binder4_Page_12
	Binder4_Page_13
	Binder4_Page_14
	Binder4_Page_15
	Binder4_Page_16
	Binder4_Page_17
	Binder4_Page_18
	Binder4_Page_19
	Binder4_Page_20
	Binder4_Page_21
	Binder4_Page_22
	Binder4_Page_23
	Binder4_Page_24
	Binder4_Page_25
	Binder4_Page_26
	Binder4_Page_27
	Binder4_Page_28
	Binder4_Page_29
	Binder4_Page_30
	Binder4_Page_31
	Binder4_Page_32
	Binder4_Page_33
	Binder4_Page_34
	Binder4_Page_35
	Binder4_Page_36
	Binder4_Page_37
	Binder4_Page_38
	Binder4_Page_39
	Binder4_Page_40

